SUBURBAN PURCHASING

2025 Ford E-Transit Van
Contract# 207

CURRIE MOTORS FLEET

Nice People to do Business with

Order Cut-Off
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SUBURBAN PURCHASING

Currie Motors Frankfort
SPC Contract Winner

Contract #207
2025 Ford Transit Full Sized E-Transit

Standard Package: $53,095.00

POWERTRAIN

266hp engine

Recommended fuel : electric

ZEV

1 speed automatic transmission

Rear-wheel drive

Fuel Economy Cty: N/A

Fuel Economy Highway: N/A

SUSPENSION/HANDLING

Front independent strut suspension

with anti-roll bar

Rear independent trailing arm

e Black door mirrors
e  Black bumpers
e  (Clearcoat paint

e Frontandrear 16 x 6.5 wheels

e 1lreartowhook(s)
CONVENIENCE

e  Automatic air conditioning

e  Power front windows

e  Driver 1-touch down

e Remote power door locks with 2
stage unlock and illuminated entry

e  Manual tilt steering wheel

suspension with anti-roll bar, regular e  Manual telescopic steering wheel

shocks

Electric power-assist rack-pinion Steering

e  FordPass Connect 4G internet access

Front and rear 16 x 6.5 argent steel wheels

e  Emergency SOS

LT235/65SR16 CBSW AS front and

rear tires

BODY EXTERIOR

3 doors

Sliding right rear passenger

Driver and passenger power
remote, manual folding door
mirrors

e  Wireless phone connectivity

e  SYNC4 Applink smart device integration

e Integrated navigation system

e 11strowLCD monitor

e  Front cupholders

e Driver and passenger door bins
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SEATS AND TRIM

e  Seating capacity of 2

e  Front bucket seats

e  4-waydriver seat adjustment

o 4-way passenger seat adjustment

e  Driver armrest

e  Metal-look instrument panel insert

ENTERTAINMENT FEATURES

e AM/FM stereo radio

e  SYNC4 external memory control

o  Steering wheel mounted radio controls

o  4speakers
e  Streaming audio

e  Fixed antenna
WARRANTY

e  Basic warranty: 36 months/36000
miles

e  Powertrain warranty: 60
months/60000 miles

e  Corrosion perforation warranty: 60
months/unlimited miles

e Roadside assistance warranty: 60
months/60000 miles

e Traction battery warranty: 96
months/100000 miles

LIGHTING, VISIBILITY AND
INSTRUMENTATION

e Halogen aero-composite headlights

e  Delay-off headlights

e  Auto on/off headlights

SUBURBAN PURCHASING
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e Variable intermittent front
windshield wipers

° Rain sensing wipers

e Light tinted windows

e  Front reading lights

e  Camera(s) - rear

e  Low tire pressure warning

e  Trip odometer
e lanedeparture

e  Traction battery level gauge

e  Power/regen gauge

SAFETY AND SECURITY

e  4-wheel ABS brakes

e  Brake assist with hill hold control

o  Electric parking brake

e  4-wheel disc brakes

e Ford Co-Pilot360 w/Side Wind
Stabilization Electronic stability
control

e  ABS and driveline traction control

e Dual front impact airbag
supplemental restraint system
with passenger cancel

e  Dual seat mounted side impact
airbag supplemental restraint
system

e Safety Canopy System curtain 1st
row overhead airbag
supplemental restraint system

e  Airbag supplemental restraint
system occupancy sensor

e  Power remote door locks with 2
stage unlock and panic alarm

e  SecuriLock immobilizer
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TRANSIT CARGO VAN

Low Roof
0 Wwa1Y-Transit 350 Cargo Van Low Roof 148” WB RWD BEV 53,095.00
Med Roof
[0 WO9C-Transit 350 Cargo Van Medium Roof 148” WB RWD BEV 54.095.00
High Roof
[0 Wa1X-Transit 350 Cargo Van High Roof 148” WB RWD BEV 55,095.00
[0 W3X-Transit 350 Cargo Van High Roof 148” WB EL RWD BEV 56,295.00
Cutaway
| O Ws5P-Transit 350 Cutaway SRW-178” WB BEV 47,795.00
Chassis Cab
| O W52Z-Transit 350 Cab SRW-178” WB BEV 48,295.00
Engine
| [0 99M-Electric Extended Range Motor Package STANDARD
Tires
L] 64H-Full Silver Wheel Cover Standard
O 51A-Delete Full-size Spare and Wheel -115.00
O 647-16” Alum. Alloy Wheels 466.00
Other Options
[0 87E-Auxiliary Fuse Panel 345.00
[0 63E-Dual AGM Batteries 275.00
[0 94B-Enhanced Active Park Assist-Includes 94A,43R NA w/ EXT Configs 797.00
L1 98A-Mobile Charger 576 00

Electric-4




OO0 00000000 0000000000000 0O000000

541-Short Arm-Power, Manual Folding-Cutaway

543-Long Arm Non- Telescoping Power Glass Mirrors

543-Long Arm Non- Telescoping Power Glass Mirrors-CA/CC
544-Long Arm Non- Telescopic Power Glass Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal
544-Long Arm Non- Telescopic Power Glass Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal CA/CC
545-Short Arm Manual Folding Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal
545-Short Arm Manual Folding Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal-CA/CC
94A- Side Sensing System-Requires 58B,58A, and 65B

43R-Reverse Sensing System

68H-Running Board-Cargo Van

17A-Fixed Rear Glass Incl Rear Window Defrost

17B-Fixed Rear Door Glass w/Fixed Passenger Side Door Glass
17F-Windows All-Around

92E- Privacy Tint w/17A

92E-Privacy Tint w/17B

92E-Privacy Tint w/17F

60D-Adaptive Cruise Control w/ASLD

16E-Vinyl Floor Covering Front/Rear

96D-Load Area Protection —-RWB

96D-Load Area Protection-LWB

96D-Load Area Protection-EL-LWB

85C-Vinyl Sunvisors w/llluminated Vanity Mirror

86F-Keys 2 Additional w/Fobs

90E-Pro Power On Board-120v/2.4kw

47T-Bulk Head with Lockable Door-High Roof

47T-Bulk Head with Lockable Door-Medium Roof

47U- Bulk Head with Window-Medium Roof

47U-Bulk Head with Window-Low Roof

90C-Rearview Camera and Mirror Monitor-NA w/Low Roof
90B-Rear View Mirror for Cutaway

259.00
57.00
265.00
205.00
355.00
144.00
297.00
427.00
265.00
279.00
226.00
379.00
557.00
110.00
201.00
446.00
533.00
221.00
NA
432.00
514.00
67.00
67.00
1,214.00
1,675.00
1,584.00
1,117.00
1,056.00
571.00
48.00
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O000000O00O0O0O0O0O00O0O0O0OoO0nOd

RATIVE
61A-Rear View Camera and Prep Kit CA/CC
65A-Blind Spot Assist 1.0-Inc Blis w/CTA & TC, Short Arm Power Mirror & 43R
91B-Wiper Activated Headlamps
55D-Front Fog Lamps
52C-Keyless Entry Key Pad
43B-Back Up Alarm
66C-D-Pillar Assist Handle
85B-HD Rear Scuff Plate Kit-Includes Side Door Scuff Plate
60B-Heavy Duty Cargo Flooring-Includes 85B-RWB
60B-Heavy Duty Cargo Flooring-Includes 85B-LWB
60B-Heavy Duty Cargo Flooring-Includes 85B-LWB EL
61D-360-Degree Camera w/Split-View & Front Washer inc. Front Fog Lamps
15F-Full Rear Compartment Lighting
17P- Cargo Tie-Down Hooks
66D-Front Overhead Shelf-NA Low Roof
43S-Reverse Brake Assist Package-Includes 360 Camera- Req.65A
58B-SYNC 4 with 12” Display AM/FM, Bluetooth
58C-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, Subscription Navigation / 12” Display
58E-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, Navigation, IACC, and 12" Display
58F-SYNC 4 w/Sirius XM,HD Radio, Navigation, TSR, ISA, iACC, EATC
91L- 6 Speakers-4 Front-2 Rear

201.00
711.00
30.00
96.00
87.00
178.00
53.00
336.00
NA
1,056.00
1,152.00
629.00
67.00
25.00
67.00
869.00
Standard
211.00
759.00
1,033.00
25.00
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RATIVE

00 942-Daytime Running Lights 45.00
[ 52H-SpeedLimitation_ Top Speed 75.00
Misc. Options
O Rustproofing 395.00
[0 4 CornerLED Strobes 1,395.00
0 Thumb Drive Service Manual 450.00
[0 Delivery greater than 50 miles of dealership 160.00
O License & Title Municipal Municipal Police 203.00
[ Certificate of Origin — Customer will complete license/title application N/C
COLORAND TRIM

Exterior

O Yz-Oxford White N/C

0 PQ-Race Red N/C

[J BY-School Bus Yellow N/C

[0 Agate Black Metallic 185.00

[J Ingot Silver 185.00

[0 carbonized Gray Metallic 185.00

[0 Blue Metallic 185.00

O Avalanche Gray Metallic 185.00

O Abyss Gray Metallic 185.00

Interior

[0 DarkPalazzo Grey Cloth 110.00

[0 Dark Palazzo Grey Vinyl N/C
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SUBURBAN PURCHASING

Title Name
Title Address

Title City

Title Zip Code

Contact Name

Phone Number

P.O.Number

Fleet Identification Number

Tax Exempt Number

Total Dollar Amount

Total Number of Units

Delivery Address

*Orders Require Signed Original Purchase Order Submitted to:

Currie Motors Fleet
10125W Laraway
Frankfort, IL 60423

PHONE: (815)464-9200
Nic Cortellini ncortellini@curriemotors.com
Tom Sullivan tsullivan@curriemotors.com

Gasoline Chassis/Cutaways Available

Contract #207
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