

2025 Ford E-Transit Van

Contract# 207



CURRIE MOTORS FLEET

Nice People to do Business with

Order Cut-Off 06/13/25

Purchase

Orders

Required



Currie Motors Frankfort SPC Contract Winner Contract #207

2025 Ford Transit Full Sized E-Transit

Standard Package: \$53,095.00

POWERTRAIN

- 266hp engine
- Recommended fuel: electric
- ZEV
- 1 speed automatic transmission
- Rear-wheel drive
- Fuel Economy Cty: N/A
- Fuel Economy Highway: N/A

SUSPENSION/HANDLING

- Front independent strut suspension with anti-roll bar
- Rear independent trailing arm suspension with anti-roll bar, regular shocks
- Electric power-assist rack-pinion Steering
- Front and rear 16 x 6.5 argent steel wheels
- <u>LT235/65SR16 CBSW AS front and</u> rear tires

BODY EXTERIOR

- 3 doors
- Sliding right rear passenger
- <u>Driver and passenger power</u> <u>remote, manual folding door</u> <u>mirrors</u>

- Black door mirrors
- Black bumpers
- Clearcoat paint
- Front and rear 16 x 6.5 wheels
- 1 rear tow hook(s)

CONVENIENCE

- Automatic air conditioning
- Power front windows
- Driver 1-touch down
- Remote power door locks with 2 stage unlock and illuminated entry
- Manual tilt steering wheel
- Manual telescopic steering wheel
- FordPass Connect 4G internet access
- Emergency SOS
- Wireless phone connectivity
- SYNC 4 Applink smart device integration
- Integrated navigation system
- 1 1st row LCD monitor
- Front cupholders
- Driver and passenger door bins

Contract #207



SEATS AND TRIM

- Seating capacity of 2
- Front bucket seats
- 4-way driver seat adjustment
- 4-way passenger seat adjustment
- Driver armrest
- Metal-look instrument panel insert

ENTERTAINMENT FEATURES

- AM/FM stereo radio
- SYNC 4 external memory control
- Steering wheel mounted radio controls
- 4 speakers
- Streaming audio
- Fixed antenna

WARRANTY

- Basic warranty: 36 months/36000 miles
- Powertrain warranty: 60 months/60000 miles
- Corrosion perforation warranty: 60 months/unlimited miles
- Roadside assistance warranty: 60 months/60000 miles
- Traction battery warranty: 96 months/100000 miles

LIGHTING, VISIBILITY AND INSTRUMENTATION

- Halogen aero-composite headlights
- Delay-off headlights
- Auto on/off headlights

- Variable intermittent front windshield wipers
- Rain sensing wipers
- Light tinted windows
- Front reading lights
- Camera(s) rear
- Low tire pressure warning
- Trip odometer
- Lane departure
- Traction battery level gauge
- Power/regen gauge

SAFETY AND SECURITY

- 4-wheel ABS brakes
- Brake assist with hill hold control
- Electric parking brake
- 4-wheel disc brakes
- Ford Co-Pilot360 w/Side Wind Stabilization Electronic stability control
- ABS and driveline traction control
- <u>Dual front impact airbag</u>
 <u>supplemental restraint system</u>
 with passenger cancel
- <u>Dual seat mounted side impact</u> <u>airbag supplemental restraint</u> system
- Safety Canopy System curtain 1st row overhead airbag supplemental restraint system
- Airbag supplemental restraint system occupancy sensor
- Power remote door locks with 2 stage unlock and panic alarm
- SecuriLock immobilizer

Contract #207

TRANSIT CARGO VAN

Low Roof

☐ W1Y-Transit 350 Cargo Van Low Roof 148" WB RWD BEV	53,095.00			
Med Roof				
☐ W9C-Transit 350 Cargo Van Medium Roof 148" WB RWD BEV	54,095.00			
High Roof				
□ W1X-Transit 350 Cargo Van High Roof 148" WB RWD BEV□ W3X-Transit 350 Cargo Van High Roof 148" WB EL RWD BEV	55,095.00 56,295.00			
Cutaway				
☐ W5P-Transit 350 Cutaway SRW-178" WB BEV	47,795.00			
Chassis Cab				
☐ W5Z-Transit 350 Cab SRW-178" WB BEV	48,295.00			
Engine				
99M-Electric Extended Range Motor Package	STANDARD			
Tires				
☐ 64H-Full Silver Wheel Cover ☐ 51A-Delete Full-size Spare and Wheel	Standard -115.00			
G47-16" Alum. Alloy Wheels	466.00			
Other Options				
□ 87E-Auxiliary Fuse Panel □ 63E-Dual AGM Batteries □ 94B-Enhanced Active Park Assist-Includes 94A,43R NA w/ EXT Configs □ 98A-Mobile Charger	345.00 275.00 797.00 576.00			

E41 Chart Arm Dayor Manual Folding Cutayou	259.00
541-Short Arm-Power, Manual Folding-Cutaway	
543-Long Arm Non-Telescoping Power Glass Mirrors	57.00
543-Long Arm Non- Telescoping Power Glass Mirrors-CA/CC	265.00
544-Long Arm Non- Telescopic Power Glass Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal	205.00
544-Long Arm Non- Telescopic Power Glass Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal CA/CC	355.00
545-Short Arm Manual Folding Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal	144.00
545-Short Arm Manual Folding Heated Mirrors w/Turn Signal-CA/CC	297.00
94A- Side Sensing System-Requires 58B,58A, and 65B	427.00
43R-Reverse Sensing System	265.00
68H-Running Board-Cargo Van	279.00
17A-Fixed Rear Glass Incl Rear Window Defrost	226.00
17B-Fixed Rear Door Glass w/Fixed Passenger Side Door Glass	379.00
17F-Windows All-Around	557.00
92E- Privacy Tint w/17A	110.00
92E-Privacy Tint w/17B	201.00
92E-Privacy Tint w/17F	446.00
60D-Adaptive Cruise Control w/ASLD	533.00
16E-Vinyl Floor Covering Front/Rear	221.00
96D-Load Area Protection –RWB	NA
96D-Load Area Protection-LWB	432.00
96D-Load Area Protection-EL-LWB	514.00
85C-Vinyl Sunvisors w/Illuminated Vanity Mirror	67.00
86F-Keys 2 Additional w/Fobs	67.00
90E-Pro Power On Board-120v/2.4kw	1,214.00
47T-Bulk Head with Lockable Door-High Roof	1,675.00
47T-Bulk Head with Lockable Door-Medium Roof	1,584.00
47U- Bulk Head with Window-Medium Roof	1,117.00
47U-Bulk Head with Window-Low Roof	1,056.00
90C-Rearview Camera and Mirror Monitor-NA w/Low Roof	571.00
90B-Rear View Mirror for Cutaway	48.00



61A-Rear View Camera and Prep Kit CA/CC	201.00
65A-Blind Spot Assist 1.0-Inc Blis w/CTA & TC, Short Arm Power Mirror & 43R	711.00
91B-Wiper Activated Headlamps	30.00
55D-Front Fog Lamps	96.00
52C-Keyless Entry Key Pad	87.00
43B-Back Up Alarm	178.00
66C-D-Pillar Assist Handle	53.00
85B-HD Rear Scuff Plate Kit-Includes Side Door Scuff Plate	336.00
60B-Heavy Duty Cargo Flooring-Includes 85B-RWB	NA
60B-Heavy Duty Cargo Flooring-Includes 85B-LWB	1,056.00
60B-Heavy Duty Cargo Flooring-Includes 85B-LWB EL	1,152.00
61D-360-Degree Camera w/Split-View & Front Washer inc. Front Fog Lamps	629.00
15F-Full Rear Compartment Lighting	67.00
17P- Cargo Tie-Down Hooks	25.00
66D-Front Overhead Shelf-NA Low Roof	67.00
43S-Reverse Brake Assist Package-Includes 360 Camera- Reg.65A	869.00
58B-SYNC 4 with 12" Display AM/FM, Bluetooth	Standard
	211.00
58E-SYNC 4 with Sirius XM, HD Radio, Navigation, IACC, and 12" Display	759.00
	1,033.00
	25.00



	942-Daytime Running Lights	45.00			
	☐ 52H- Speed LimitationTop Speed	75.00			
Misc. C	Misc. Options				
	☐ Rustproofing	395.00			
	☐ 4 Corner LED Strobes	1,395.00			
	☐ Thumb Drive Service Manual	450.00			
	☐ Delivery greater than 50 miles of dealership	160.00			
	License & Title MunicipalMunicipal Police	203.00			
	☐ Certificate of Origin – Customer will complete license/title application	N/C			
601.00	AND TOUR				
COLOR	AND TRIM				
	Exterior				
	☐ YZ-Oxford White	N/C			
	□ PQ-Race Red	N/C			
	☐ BY-School Bus Yellow	N/C			
	☐ Agate Black Metallic	185.00			
	☐ Ingot Silver	185.00			
	☐ Carbonized Gray Metallic	185.00			
	☐ Blue Metallic	185.00			
	☐ Avalanche Gray Metallic	185.00			
	☐ Abyss Gray Metallic				
		185.00			
	Interior	185.00			
	Interior				
		185.00 110.00 N/C			



Title Name	
Title Address	
Title City	
Title Zip Code	
Contact Name	
Phone Number	
P.O. Number	
Fleet Identification Number	
Tax Exempt Number	
Total Dollar Amount	
Total Number of Units	
Delivery Address	

*Orders Require Signed Original Purchase Order Submitted to:

Currie Motors Fleet 10125W Laraway Frankfort, IL 60423 PHONE: (815)464-9200

 $Nic\ Cortellini\ {\it ncortellini} @ curriemotors.com$

Tom Sullivan tsullivan@curriemotors.com

Gasoline Chassis/Cutaways Available

Contract #207